L06000070301

. (Re	equestor's Name)	,			
c (Ac	ldress)				
(Ac	ldress)				
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	isiness Entity Nai	me)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
		·			

Office Use Only



700076974397

07/13/06--01013--023 **125.00

. 06 JUL 13 PH 3: 43

SECHETARY OF STATE

B. Tadlock JUL 1 7 2006

Campbell, O'Brien & Mistele, p.c.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

HENRY E. MISTELE JOSEPH CRYSTAL* ROBERT J. FIGA** CURTIS H. MISTELE KATHLYN M. RASMUSSEN

100 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite 385 Troy, Michigan 48084

OF COUNSEL
PAUL W. LOOCK
THOMAS R. WAELCHLI
WILLIAM D. WOOD

E-MAIL: FIRM@COMLAWONE.COM

ALSO ADMITTED IN
COLORADO
LILINOIS

July 10, 2006

Telephone: 248-588-5800 FAX: 248-588-6669

State of Florida Registrations Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Mya's Home Mortgage, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing, please find Cover Letter and Articles of Organization to form Mya's Home Mortgage, LLC as a Florida Limited Liability Company. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$125 for the filing fee. Please file in your usual manner, returning copies to the undersigned upon filing.

Respectfully,

CAMPBELL, O'BRIEN & MISTELE, P.C.

RJF:pm

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

Division of Corporations					
SUBJECT: Mya's Home Mortgage, LLC					
	Liability Company)				
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are su	abmitted for filing.				
Please return all correspondence concerning this matte	r to the following:				
Robert J. Figa					
	Name of Person)				
Campbell, O'Brien & Mistel	e, P.C.				
(Firm/Company)				
100 West Big Beaver Rd., Ste. 385					
	(Address)				
Troy, MI 48084					
(City	State and Zip Code)				
For further information concerning this matter, please	call:				
Robert J. Figaat (248) 588-5800					
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)				
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:					
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Secretified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)				
Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301				

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Company	10.		
Mya's Home Mortgage, LLC		_	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Li	mited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.	,")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	e principal office of the Limited Liability (Company	y is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
12591 Pineacre Lane	12591 Pineacre Lane		
Wellington, FL 33414	Wellington, FL 33414		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Register (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Rebusiness entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the street address of th	egistered Agent. You must designate an individual or ar		SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
Mya Johnson Name		3: La	780 187
12591 Pineacre Lane			ATIONS
	t address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		
Wellington, FL 33414 City, Sta	FL ate, and Zip		
registered agent and agree to act in this capa statutes relating to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as r	in this certificate, I hereby accept the appoint	intment a ovisions c ar with a	is of all ind

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

	Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managir	ng Member	Name and Address:	
	MGRM		Mya Johnson 12591 Pineacre Lane Wellington, FL 33414	
u				
	(Use attachment if n			
(If an		, the date must be sp	e of filing: (ecific and cannot be more than five bu	
	REQUIRED SIGN	ATURE:		
	/			
	Sig	nature of a member of	an authorized representative of a member.	
	of	n accordance with section this document constitute that the facts stated herei	608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution s an affirmation under the penalties of perjury n are true.)	
	<u> </u>	/lya Johnson		
		Typed	or printed name of signee	
	F1114 . F2			

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)